SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 612

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

May 3

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "658.413,".
2	On page 2, line 6, delete "or".
3	In line 8, delete the period and insert a semicolon.
4	After line 8, insert:
5	"(I) A labor union; or
6	"(J) A local joint apprenticeship committee formed under ORS 660.135.".
7	In line 16, restore the bracketed material.
8	Delete line 45.
9	On page 3, line 4, delete the period and insert "; or
10	"(H) A labor union.".
11	On page 5, delete lines 37 through 45 and insert:
12	"NOTE: Section 7 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered."
13	On page 6, delete lines 1 through 12.
14	On page 18, line 27, delete "658.413,".
15	In line 29, delete "January 1, 2012" and insert "July 1, 2013".

16